Current List of AP Exams accepted by NTC

NTC Course Title

AP Exam

English

AP English Language & Composition
AP English Language & Composition
History & Social Science

AP Macroeconimics

AP Microeconomics

AP Psychology

AP United States Government & Politics
Math & Computer Science

AP Calculus AB

AP Calculus BC

AP Statistics

Sciences

AP Biology

AP Chemistry

AP Physics 1 and 2

AP Physics with Electricity and Magnetism

AP Physics with Mechanics

AP Score

NTC Course #
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10-801-195
10-801-136

10-809-195
10-809-195
10-809-198
10-809-122

10-804-198
10-804-198
10-804-189

10-806-114
10-806-134
10-806-143

Written Communication
English Composition 1

Economics

Economics

Introduction to Psychology
Intro to American Government

Calculus 1
Calculus 1
Introductory Statistics

General Biology
General Chemistry
College Physics 1
Any Physics

Any Physics

Please note: all other AP exams with a score of 3 or higher will count towards elective credits only.

Credits
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