Current List of AP Exams accepted by NTC

AP Exam	AP Score	NTC Course #	NTC Course Title	<u>Credits</u>
English				
AP English Language & Composition	3	10-801-195	Written Communication	3
AP English Language & Composition	3	10-801-136	English Composition 1	3
History & Social Science				
AP Macroeconimics	3	10-809-195	Economics	3
AP Microeconomics	3	10-809-195	Economics	3
AP Psychology	3	10-809-198	Introduction to Psychology	3
AP United States Government & Politics	3	10-809-122	Intro to American Government	3
Math & Computer Science				
AP Calculus AB	3	10-804-198	Calculus 1	4
AP Calculus BC	3	10-804-198	Calculus 1	4
AP Statistics	3	10-804-189	Introductory Statistics	3
Sciences				
AP Biology	3	10-806-114	General Biology	4
AP Chemistry	3	10-806-134	General Chemistry	4
AP Physics 1 and 2	3	10-806-143	College Physics 1	3
AP Physics with Electricity and Magnetism	3		Any Physics	
AP Physics with Mechanics	3		Any Physics	
Please note: all other AP exams with a score o	f 3 or higher will	count towards electi	ve credits only.	